FORM PTO 1594

(Rev. 6-93)

12-07-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
To the Honorable Commiss: 10154313	e attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Baker GeoResearch, Inc. (successor-in-interest to GeoResearch, Inc.) Michael Baker, Jr., Inc. ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State: Montana ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:
3. Nature of conveyance: Solution Assignment	□ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State □ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes □ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached □ Yes □ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1,503,447
Additional numbers atta	ched? □ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Shane P. Coleman Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Street Address: 401 North 31st Street, Suite 1200	8. Deposit account number: 04-1420
City: Billings State: MT ZIP 59101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document. Shane P. Coleman Name of person Signing Signature	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: attion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date 1
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
	ach this portion
Commissioner of Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 n and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 2023 (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	ninutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document . Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and 1, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002190 FRAME: 0320** Exhibit A

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Michael Baker, Jr., Inc. and Baker GeoResearch, Inc. ("Assignors") hereby assign to Douglas Richardson ("Assignee"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, all right, title and interest in and to the following Service Mark, Trademark and Trade Name, slong with the goodwill of the business associated with the following mark:

GEORESEARCH

This assignment includes all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent and Trademark Office trademark registration No. 1,503,447. The Assignors shall cooperate in all ways necessary to effect the transfer of the trademark to Assignee.

Michael Baker, Jr., Inc. and Baker GeoResearch, Inc. state that the trademark GEORESEARCH has been in continuous usage during the period of its ownership of the trademark.

ACCEPTED AND AGREED:

Assignors:

Assignee:

H. Tank McKnight Shr. VP
Name

Title

Authorized Signature

Douglas B. Richardson
Name

Title

Title

Date

REED SMITH POH ?CP

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 11/20/2000

415 S88 234L

70.9

REEL: 002190 FRAME: 0321